Datasheet
AC10567
WiFi 6E 5GHz/6GHz FPC Antenna
The AC10567 flexible embedded WiFi 6E
antenna supports the 5 GHz and 6 GHz WiFi
bands (5.15-7.125 GHz). The flexibility and
peel-and-stick adhesive backing make the
AC10567 antenna easy to mount in unique

• Performance at 5.925 GHz to 7.125 GHz
   —  VSWR: 1.4
   —  Peak Gain: 6.6 dBi
   —  Efficiency: 88%
• MHF1/U.FL compatible plug termination
Applications
• WiFi/WLAN Coverage
   —  WiFi 6E (802.11ax)
   —  WiFi 5 (802.11ac)
   —  WiFi 2 (802.11a)
• U-NII bands 1-8
• Internet of Things (IoT) devices
Ordering Information
Available from The Antenna Company (sales@antennacompany.com) and select distributors and representatives.
Part Number Cable Length Connector
AC10567-050 50 mm (1.97 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC10567-100 100 mm (3.94 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC10567-200 200 mm (7.87 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC10567-300 300 mm (11.80 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC10567 embedded FPC antenna
Table 1.  RF/Electrical Specifications
Electrical specifications and plots measured with the AC10567-100 mounted on a 2 mm (0.08 in) thick sheet of ABS plastic.
Table 2.  Mechanical Specifications
Antenna Mounting
The AC10567 antenna is a flexible antenna with adhesive backing that allows it to be
permanently installed onto non-metallic surfaces. The adhesive backing is 3M 467MP™, which
provides outstanding adhesion to high surface energy plastics. The adhesive delivers excellent
shear strength to resist slippage and edge lifting, but can be repositioned before the adhesive
cures, allowing for accurate positioning. This adhesive is highly resistant to solvents, humidity
and moisture, as well as heat up to 204 °C (400 °F) for short periods.
The antenna should never be bent to the point of creating a crease or allowing the angle of the
bend to fall below 90 degrees (i.e. become acute) as this will impair function and may cause
permanent damage.
Dimensions 16.5 mm x 11.0 mm x 0.27 mm
(0.65 in x 0.43 in x 0.01 in)
Operating Temp. Range -40 °C to +85 °C (-40 °F to 185 °F)
AC10567 WiFi/U-NII 1-4 WiFi 6E/U-NII 5-8
Parameter 5150 MHz to 5895 MHz 5900 MHz to 7125 MHz
VSWR (max) 1.5 1.4
Peak Gain (dBi) 5.1 6.6
Average Gain (dBi) -1.0 -0.9